OP \$40.00 8838455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM600271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United American Insurance Company		09/28/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company	
Street Address:	3700 S. Stonebridge Drive	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88384555	SILVERCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-369-7852

Email: trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret A Boulware

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Drive Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Divya Kannegenti
SIGNATURE:	/Divya Kannegenti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scarborough - EXECUTED - ASSIGNMENT SILVERCARE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0950

900572025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United American Insurance Company, a Nebraska Company with a business address of 3700 S. Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, is desirous of assigning the mark SILVERCARE, U.S. Ser. No. 88384555, including the associated goodwill and business associated with the mark;

WHEREAS, Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company, 3700 S. Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, TEXAS, UNITED STATES A Nebraska Corporation with a business address of 3700 S. Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, is desirous of acquiring SILVERCARE, U.S. Ser. No. 88384555, including the associated goodwill and business associated with the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, United American Insurance Company does hereby assign all rights, title and interest to Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company for the mark SILVERCARE, U.S. Ser. No. 88384555 including the associated goodwill and business associated with the mark, and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

United American Insurance Company

By:

Title Joel P. Scarborough, Secretary

Date: 09/28/2020

RECORDED: 09/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0951